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said village council, draw his order for said sum of nine hundred and
ninety-six ($996) dollars, in favor of said Andrew Dietlein, OQ the
village treasurer of said village, who shall pay the same oat of the
general funds of the said village upon presentation thereof to him by
said Andrew Dietlein.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 16, 1891.

CHAPTER 252.

[H. F. No. 806.]

AN ACT TO ATTTHOBIZE THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF SACKED HEART TO
APPROPRIATE A CERTAIN PROPORTION OF THE SUMS COLLECTED
FROM LIQUOR LICENSES TOTHE USE OF SCHOOL DISTEICT NUMBER
FORTY (40), IN EENVILLE COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it cnacUd by tfte LtgiAatvrt of the Slate of Slinnetota :

SECTION 1. The village council of the village of Sacred Heart, in the
county of Eenville, in the state of Minnesota, may, by a majority vote
thereof, Is hereby empowered to appropriate, to and for the use
and benefit of school district number forty (40), in said county of
Renville, out of any moneys remaining in the village treasury of sail
village, such sum or sums of money accruing from liquor licenses
issued by said village council as to the said council shall seem proper;
but the amounts so appropriated for any one (1) year shall not ercee*
in amount one-half (i) of the license money so collected for such period.

SEC. 2. A majority of said council may, at any meeting of the
said council regularly called, make the appropriation provided for ia
this act, and by a resolution, duly adopted and entered on the minutes
of said council, authorize the payment of such sum or sums to the
treasurer of said school district for the use of said district, and the
receipt of said treasurer for such sum or sums shall be taken therefor
and be filed with the proper officers of said council.

SEC. 3. That all acts and parts of acts inconsistent vith. this act are
hereby repealed.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 30,1891.


